

## **UTTAM SUGAR MILLS LIMITED**

Corporate Office: A-2E, III Floor, CMA Tower, Sector-24, NOIDA-201 301 Uttar Pradesh, India Telephone: 0120-4525000 E-mail: uttamsugarnoida@uttamsugar.com

November 04, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Listing Department

"Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 Ref.:- Symbol – UTTAMSUGAR B.S.E. Limited
Listing Department
P.J. Tower,
DalalStreet, Mumbai – 400 001
Ref. – Scrip Code - 532729

Dear Sirs,

## Sub.:- <u>Updates regarding increase/enhancement in the "Cane Crushing Capacity"</u> from 23750 TCD to 26200 TCD

With reference to our earlier communication vide our letter dt. 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2023, regarding Increase/Enhancement in the "Cane Crushing Capacity" from 23750 TCD to 26200 TCD of the Company and improvement in energy efficiency, we would like to inform you that aforesaid Increase/Enhancement in the "Cane Crushing Capacity" alongwith energy efficiency has been successfully commissioned. Post expansion cane crushing Capacity of respective units are given below:-

Name of Unit / Location	Cane crushing capacity per day (TCD)
Libberheri	7,000
Barkatpur	8,500
Khaikheri	4,700
Shermau	6,000
Total	26,200

Further, we would like to add that all the four units of the Company has started crushing operations for the Sugar Season 2023-24 with the Increased/Enhanced "Cane Crushing Capacity" alongwith improvement in the energy efficiency at the respective units.

This is in compliance of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. You are requested to take the information on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Uttam Sugar Miles

(Rajesh Garg)

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** 

FCS: 5841